20 Sep 1998 Descendents of Robert Caldwell

1. Robert Caldwell b. 1784, County Antrim, Ireland, m. 1 May 1817, in Fairfield Co., SC, Jane Sterling Moore, b. 26 Oct 1789, (daughter of
Maj. Henry Moore and Jane Robinson) d. 17 May 1847, buried: Concord Pres. Ch. Cem., Woodward, SC. Robert died 5 Nov 1841, Fairfield
Co., SC, buried: Concord Pres. Ch. Cem., Woodward, SC.

Children:

i Henry Sterling Caldwell b. 17 Feb 1818, d. 17 May 1847, buried: Concord Pres. Ch. Cem., Woodward, SC.

ii James Finley Caldwell b. 9 Apr 1820, m. Elizabeth "Lizzie" Robinson, (daughter of Alex Robnson). James died 10 Jan 1858,
buried: Concord Pres. Ch. Cem., Woodward, SC.

2. ili Margaret Eliza b. 18 Oct 1822.
3. iv Jane Sterling b. 13 Jun 1824.
v Alexander Moore Caldwell b. 26 May 1827, d. 11 May 1845, buried: Concord Pres. Ch. Cem., Woodward, SC.
4, vi William "Bill" Joseph b. 14 Aug 1830.
5. vii Robert Calvin b. 21 Apr 1833.

Second Generation

2. Margaret Eliza Caldwell b. 18 Oct 1822, m. John Storman Grafton, b. 29 May 1820, (son of William Grafton and Ester ---) d. 2 Jan 1864.
Margaret died 12 Oct 1901.
Children:
i Henry Caldwell Grafton b. 14 Aug 1851, m. 22 Nov 1882, Mollie E. Lyles, b. 9 May 1839, d. 20 Jul 1939. Henry died 1931.
ii Jane Moore Grafton.

3. Jane Sterling Caldwell b. 13 Jun 1824, m. 7 Feb 1844, Samuel Avander Wylie, b. 27 Apr 1819, (son of Samuel Wylie and Sarah Aiken) d. 13
Aug 1862. Jane died 10 Oct 1880.
Children:
i Jane Eliza Wylie.

ii Samuel Joseph Wylie b. 21 Aug 1849, m. Sarah Elizabeth ---. Samuel died 14 Feb 1911.

iii Robert Caldwell Wylie b. 1851, d. 29 Nov 1862.

iv. Margret Moore Wylie m. Leroy Miller.

v James Johnston Wylie b. 1853, d. 1854.

4. William "Bill" Joseph Caldwell b. 14 Aug 1830, m. (1) 19 Feb 1851, Nancy Ester Wylie, b. 3 Dec 1834, (daughter of Joe Wylie) d. 29 Jun

1854, buried: Pleasant Grove Pre. Ch., Chester Co., SC, m. (2) 10 Oct 1855, Nancy Hines Davis, b. 25 Feb 1830, (daughter of --- Davis) d. 25
Jun 1909, buried: Pleasant Grove Pre. Ch., Chester Co., SC. William died 22 Oct 1895, buried: Pleasant Grove Pre. Ch., Chester Co., SC.

Thotirw 1D Es /oéaﬁ /7 m&wﬂ] 6&4/1/‘9, &4 B0 T
P.o- Pox f02/ OnbDw bh O howt N



20 Sep 1998

6.

7.

i
ii

iii
iv

v
vi

Children by Nancy Ester Wylie:

Jane Moore Caldwell b. 30 Mar 1852, m. --- Porter.

Sara Ester Wylie Caldwell b. 15 Aug 1853, m. --- Roberts.

Children by Nancy Hines Davis:

Henry Alexander Caldwell b. 13 Sep 1856, d. 31 Jul 1934.

William Beaureguard b. 6 Jul 1861.

Poppy Asenth Caldwell b. 9 Nov 1862, d. 22 Jul 1873, buried: Pleasant Grove Pre. Ch., Chester Co., SC.
John Henry.

5. Robert Calvin Caldwell b. 21 Apr 1833, Chester Co., SC, m. 3 Aug 1858, in Cath. Presb. Ch., Chester Co., SC, Martha Jane Heath, b. 9 May
1839, Chester Co., SC, (daughter of Francis Asberry Heath and Emily J. Caroline Dye) d. 13 Jul 1888, Chester Co., SC, buried: Ebenezer
Meth. Ch., Chester Co., SC. Robert died 13 Jun 1912, Chester Co., SC, buried: Ebenezer Meth. Ch., Chester Co., SC.

8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

i

ii
iii
iv
\
vi
vii
viii
ix

Children:

Francis Asberry Ross b. 25 Mar 1859.

Emma Jane b. 25 Mar 1860.

Margaret "Maggie" Eliza b. 12 Mar 1863.
Robert Pritchard Lee b. 29 Jul 1866.

William Henry Alexander b. 26/28 Nov 1868.
Hattiet Caroline Moore b. 19 Dec 1870.
Martha Minzie b. 15 Aug 1873.

Mary Elizabeth Smith b. 6 Oct 1875.

Samuel James Heath b. 24 Nov 1877.

John Calvin Grafton Caldwell b. 10 Sep 1880, d. 25 Jan 1956, buried: Ebenezer Meth. Ch. Cem. Chester Co., SC.

Third Generation

6. William Beaureguard Caldwell b. 6 Jul 1861, SC, m. 30 Sep 1891, Catherine "Kate" Mobley, b. 15 May 1871, (daughter of William "Billie"
Dixon Mobley and Elizabeth "Lizzie" Amanda Dixon) d. 2 Feb 1946, buried: Old Purity Cem., Checter Co., SC. William died 8 Nov 1935,
SC, buried: Old Purity Cem., Checter Co., SC.

17.

18.

i
ii
i

Children:

Elizabeth Mobley b. 15 Jul 1893.

Mary Estelle Caldwell b. 13 Jan 1896, m. 31 Aug 1927, Joe Jordan Gross. Mary died 1946.
Lila Lee b. 25 Mar 1900.

-2-



20 Sep 1998

iv
v
vi
19. vii
20. viii
ix

William Joseph Caldwell b. 21 Aug 1901.

Sue Crawford Caldwell b. 20 May 1904, m. 6 Apr 1942, Inman Collier Brown.

Herbert White Caldwell b. 7 Mar 1906.

Lily Douglas b. 5 Dec 1907.

Henry Alexander b. 15 Nov 1913.

Katherin Mobley Caldwell m. 23 Nov 1940, Guy Gerald Routh. Katherin died 30 Jan 1998.

. John Henry Caldwell m. Mattie Rebecca ---. John died 31 Jul, Rock Hill, York Co., SC.

i
ii
iii
iv

Children:

Z. B. Caldwell.

W. H. Caldwell.
S. M. Caldwell.
J. E. Caldwell.

. Francis Asberry Ross Caldwell b. 25 Mar 1859, m. (1) 26 May 1893, Kate Elizabeth Delleney, b. 30 Jan 1864, (daughter of Jesse R. Delleney
and Rebecca Dawkins) d. 4 Apr 1904, buried: Greenbrier Ch. Cem., Fairfield Co., SC, m. (2) Summer 1908, Mary Jane Gladden, b. 27 Jul
1878, Chester, Chester Co., SC, (daughter of John Franklin Gladden and Sarah "Sallie" Elizabeth Jackson) d. 27 Apr 1963, Chester, Chester
Co., SC, buried: Evergreen Cemetery, Chester Co., SC. Francis died 21 Jun 1917, buried: Greenbrier Ch. Cem., Fairfield Co., SC.

21. i
ii

22. iii
iv

v

23. vi
24, vii

Children by Kate Elizabeth Delleney:

Martha Rebecca b. 18 Apr 1894.

Infant Son Caldwell b. 13 Feb 1897, d. Mar 1897, buried: Greenbrier Ch. Cem., Fairfield Co., SC.
Jessie Elizabeth b. 25 Mar 1898.

Annie Laurie Caldwell b. 18 Jul 1901, m. 1927, Clayton W. Thomas. Annie died 22 Nov 1972.
Children by Mary Jane Gladden:

Sara Frances Caldwell b. 31 Mar 1909, d. 23 Apr 1909, buried: Greenbrier Ch. Cem., Fairfield Co., SC.
Frank Ross b. 6 Apr 1910.

Cathrine "Kathryn" Moore b. 20 Jan 1912,

9. Emma Jane Caldwell b. 25 Mar 1860, m. 27 Jan 1884, Hillard Judge Gayden, Jr., b. 1 Nov 1858, (son of Hillard Judge Gayden and Margaret
McClintock) d. Apr 1901. Emma died 27 Mar 1944.

Children:

i Margaret McClintock Gayden b. 15 Sep 1886, d. 15 May 1888.
25. ii Heath James b. 17 Sep 1888.

-3-



20 Sep 1998

iii
iv

\
vi

Sarah M. Gayden b. 4 Dec 1890.
A. H. Gayden b. 31 Jan 1893.

P. C. Gayden b. 14 Mar 1897.
H. A. Gayden b. 20 Nov 1899.

10. Margaret "Maggie" Eliza Caldwell b. 12 Mar 1863, m. 23 May 1883, Joseph Hornsby Stroud, b. 5 Oct 1852, (son of John Hornsby Stroud
and Jane Octavia Crockett) d. 3 May 1905, buried: Blake Burying Grounds, SC. Margaret died 26 Oct 1929, buried: Blake Burying
Grounds, SC.

i

26. ii
iii

iv

27. \

Children:

Joseph Hornsby Stroud, Jr. b. 17 Sep 1884, d. 2 Nov 1918, buried: Blake Burying Grounds, SC.
Robert Caldwell b. 11 Apr 1886.

Jenny Stroud m. R. C. Doyle.

Elmor Storud m. Joe Melton.

Margie.

11. Robert Pritchard Lee Caldwell b. 29 Jul 1866, m. Fannie Clary. Robert died 2 May 1924, buried: Ebenezer Meth. Ch. Cem. Chester Co.,

SC.

i
ii
iii
iv

Children:

Mary Jane Caldwell.
Georgia Caldwell.
Leila Caldwell.
Clary Caldwell.

12. William Henry Alexander Caldwell b. 26/28 Nov 1868, Rossville, Chester Co., SC, m. 27 Dec 1899, in Rossville, Chester Co., SC, Frances
"Fanny" Yarborough, b. 1 May 1873, (daughter of Morgan Youngue Yarbrough and Mary Elizabeth Magill) d. 7 Dec 1967. William died 19

Apr 1937.

i

28. i
iii

29. iv
30. v

Children:

Margart Heath Caldwell b. 23 Mar 1901, Chester, Chester Co., SC, d. 4 Feb 1986.

Robert Youngue b. 2 Sep 1903.

Martha Jane Caldwell b. 16 Apr 1906, Chester, Chester Co., SC, m. 1 Aug 1931, James Samuel Baker.
Fannie Lee b. 23 Apr 1909.

Mary Elizabeth b. 22 Aug 1912.



20 Sep 1998

13. Hattiet Caroline Moore Caldwell b. 19 Dec 1870, Rossville, Chester Co., SC, m. 8 Nov 1893, in Rossville, Chester Co., SC, John Chappel
Blackstrom, b. 20 Mar 1860, Chester, Chester Co., SC, (son of Benjamine F. Blackstrom and Marl Elizabeth Harden) d. 15 Mar 1932,
Chester, Chester Co., SC. Hattiet died 2 Sep 1951, Columbia, Richland Co., SC.

Children:
31. 1 Mary Elizabeth b. 12 Dec 1894.

14. Martha Minzie Caldwell b. 15 Aug 1873, m. Bratton Massey. Martha died Oct. ?.
Children:
i Clarence Heath Massey.
ii Andrael Massey.
ili Robert S. Massey.
iv --- Massey.

15. Mary Elizabeth Smith Caldwell b. 6 Oct 1875, m. Stark Gaines Delleney, b. 26 Aug 1872, (son of Jesse R. Delleney and Rebecca Dawkins)
d. 23 Sep 1933. Mary died 30 May 1922.
Children:
i Jesse Caldwell Delleney b. BFR 1908, d. AFT 1963.
ii --- Delleney.
iii Gaines Delleney b. BFR 1908, d. AFT 1963.

16. Samuel James Heath Caldwell b. 24 Nov 1877, m. 16 Jan 1909, Willie Meador McMeekin, b. 15 Jul 1885, Jenkinville, SC, (daughter of
Joseph McMeekin and Marthar Rebecca Douglas) d. 3 Nov 1984, buried: Ebenezer Meth. Ch., Chester Co., SC. Samuel died 4 Jan 1946.
Children:
i Martha Heath Caldwell b. 24 Oct 1909, Chester Co., SC.
ii Joseph McMeekin Caldwell b. 8 Sep 1911, d. 21 Mar 1991.
iit  Florrie Moore Caldwell b. 6 Nov 1913, d. 17 Jul 1997.
iv  Robert Calvin Caldwell b. 17 Jun 1916.
v Willie Raymond Caldwell b. 13 Aug 1919, d. 22 Feb 1975.
vi Mary Evelynn Caldwell b. 3 Jul 1922.
vii Francis Marion Caldwell b. 24 Mar 1926.



20 Sep 1998
Fourth Generation

17. Elizabeth Mobley Caldwell b. 15 Jul 1893, m. 17 Oct 1919, Gather Fergerson Stevenson.
Children:
i Mary Kathleen Stevenson b. 8 Jul 1921, m. Worth Brown.
ii  Gaither Fergerson Stevenson, Jr. b. 21 Apr 1923.
ili Frances Elizabeth Stevenson b. 12 Nov 1925, m. 10 Mar 1946, Darren Green.
iv Billie Baxton Stevenson b. 4 May 1935.

18. Lila Lee Caldwell b. 25 Mar 1900, m. James Loy Long. Lila died 10 Aug 1922.
Children.
i Laura Lee Long b. 14 Jul 1922, m. 25 Feb 1945, Allen Crosby.

19. Lily Douglas Caldwell b. 5 Dec 1907, m. 31 Apr 1904, William Alexander Coln, Jr. Lily died 1946.
Children:
i Willian Alexander Coln, III.

20. Henry Alexander Caldwell b. 15 Nov 1913, m. 1939, Juanite Kenendy.
Children:
i Carol Ann Caldwell b. 16 May 1940.
ii Henry Alexander Grafton Caldwell, Jr. b. 7 Jul 1943.

21. Martha Rebecca Caldwell b. 18 Apr 1894, m. Sep 1916, Heath James Gayden, b. 17 Sep 1888, (son of Hillard Judge Gayden, Jr. and Emma
Jane Caldwell) d. 22 Jan 1926, buried: Evergreen Cemetery, Chester Co., SC. Martha died 15 Apr 1975, buried: Evergreen Cemetery,
Chester Co., SC.

Children:
i Janie Elizabeth "Lib" Gayden b. 26 May 1917, d. 17 Apr 1983, buried: Evergreen Cemetery, Chester Co., SC.
ii Heath James Gayden b. 26 Nov 1920, d. 12 Mar 1995, buried: Evergreen Cemetery, Chester Co., SC.

22. Jessie Elizabeth Caldwell b. 25 Mar 1898, m. Summer 1917, Roy A. Lewis, Sr., b. 4 Mar 1895, d. 3 Jul 1983, buried: Greenbrier Ch. Cem.,
Fairfield Co., SC. Jessie died 10 Jan 1984, buried: Greenbrier Ch. Cem., Fairfield Co., SC.
Children:
32. i Roy A.b. 24 May 1918.



20 Sep 1998

33. ii  Frank Caldwell b. 7 Sep 1919.
ili Sarah Elizabeth Lewis b. 22 Aug 1921, m. --- Airington. Sarah died 29 Aug 1977, buried: Greenbrier Ch. Cem., Fairfield Co.,
SC.
iv Jessie Louis Lewis b. 17 Sep 1923.
v Annie Laurie Lewis d. 21 Oct 1935, buried: Greenbrier Ch. Cem., Fairfield Co., SC.
34. vi Martha Lucy b. 17 Sep 1933.

23. Frank Ross Caldwell, Jr. b. 6 Apr 1910, Rion, Fairfield Co., SC, m. 24 Dec 1933, Martha Elizabeth "Betty" Gregory, b. 2 Sep 1912, Chester,
Chester Co., SC, (daughter of Augustus Mobley Gregory and Martha Elizabeth Banks) d. 2 Jul 1988, Chester, Chester Co., SC, buried:
Evergreen Cemetery, Chester Co., SC. Frank died 18 May 1984, Chester, Chester Co., SC, buried: Evergreen Cemetery, Chester Co., SC.

Children:
35. i Frank Ross b. 26 Nov 1934,
36. ii William Augustus "Gus" b. 25 Feb 1939.
37. iii Mary Elmira b. 17 Nov 1942,
38. iv. Robert Pickens b. 13 Jun 1947,

24. Cathrine "Kathryn" Moore Caldwell b. 20 Jan 1912, Rion, Fairfield Co., SC, m. (1) 27 Jun 1936, in Cocke Co., TN, John Dimitri Caldwell,
Jr.,, b. 18 Oct 1911, Asheville, Buncombe Co., NC, (son of John Dimitri Caldwell, Sr and Marion Mitchell Wiggin) d. 21 Jan 1981, Long
Beach, Harrison Co., MS, buried: Harrison Co., MS, m. (2) William Edgar Dawson, b. 21 Jan 1889, Pittsburgh, Allaghney Co., PA, d. 15
Nov 1974, Coral Gables, Date Co., FL, buried: Woodlawn Park Cem, Dade Co., FL. Cathrine died 30 Jan 1995, Warner Robins, Houston
Co., GA, buried: Evergreen Cemetery, Chester Co., SC.

Children by John Dimitri Caldwell, Jr..
i John Dimitri Caldwell, III b. 28 Nov 1937, Albany, Daultry Co., GA.

25. Heath James Gayden (See marriage to number 21.)

26. Robert Caldwell Stroud b. 11 Apr 1886, m. Martha Heath. Robert died 15 Mar 1949, buried: Blake Burying Grounds, SC.
Children:
i Maggie C. Stroud b. 12 Mar 1863, d. 26 Oct 1929.

27. Margie Stroud m. Claude Jordan.
Children:
i Claude Jordan, Jr.



20 Sep 1998

28. Robert Youngue Caldwell b. 2 Sep 1903, Rion, Fairfield Co., SC, m. 18 Jan 1935, Louise Barnett.
Children:
i Martha Ann Caldwell.
ii Louise Barnett Caldwell.

29. Fannie Lee Caldwell b. 23 Apr 1909, Chester, Chester Co., SC, m. 31 May 1941, James Ira Wooten.
Children:
i James Ira Wooten, I b. 24 Sep 1945.

30. Mary Elizabeth Caldwell b. 22 Aug 1912, Chester, Chester Co., SC, m. 21 Jul 1940, Charles Homer Vickery.
Children:
i Ann Elizabeth Homer b. 30 Oct 1945.

31. Mary Elizabeth Blackstrom b. 12 Dec 1894, Chester Co., SC, m. 3 Sep 1917, in Chester Co., SC, John William Neeley, Jr., b. 23 Sep 1893,
Aiken, SC, d. 14 Sep 1956, Dallas, TX. Mary died 2 Jul 1979, Columbia, Richland Co., SC.
Children:
39. i Blackstrom Burnside b. 11 Dec 1919.

Fifth Generation

32. Roy A. Lewis, Jr. b. 24 May 1918, m. Mildred E. ---, b. 20 Jul 1931.
Children:
i Vickie Caroll Lewis b. 9 Jun 1954, d. 21 Oct 1970, buried: Greenbrier Ch. Cem., Fairfield Co., SC.

33. Frank Caldwell Lewis b. 7 Sep 1919, m. Nona Williamson, b. 21 Jun 1915. Frank died 21 Apr 1993, buried: Greenbrier Ch. Cem., Fairfield
Co., SC.
Children:
i Frankie Chandler Lewis b. 30 Sep 1958, m. 28 Apr 1991, Maureen Dannette Spigner, b. 17 Sep 1955.

34. Martha Lucy Lewis b. 17 Sep 1933, m. Charles L. Abbott, b. 14 Oct 1927.
Children:
i Beverly Elizabeth Abbott b. 8 Jun 1956.



20 Sep 1998
ii Martha Charlene Abbott b. 5 Dec 1957.
iii Charles Lewis Abbott b. 21 Jul 1960.
iv Karen Annette Abbott b. 7 Jun 1963.

35. Frank Ross Caldwell, III b. 26 Nov 1934, m. 9 Oct 1955, Doris Jean Brown, b. 6 Feb 1933.

Children:
i Valerie Jean Caldwell b. 5 Aug 1956, d. 5 Aug 1956, buried: Evergreen Cemetery, Chester Co., SC.
40. ii  Crystal Ross b. 24 Nov 1958.
41. iii John Paul b. 8 Oct 1965.

36. William Augustus "Gus" Caldwell, Sr. b. 25 Feb 1939, m. 3 Sep 1965, Karey Judith Sligh, b. 12 Sep 1944, (daughter of George Sligh, Jr.
and Elizabeth ---).

Children:
42. i William Augustus "Chip" b. 4 Oct 1966.
43, il Mark Christain "Chris" b. 4 Jun 1968.
44. iii Charles George-Franklin b. 22 Feb 1972.

iv. Robert Jason Caldwell b. 1 May 1975.

37. Mary Elmira Caldwell b. 17 Nov 1942, m. 17 Jun 1966, Harold Ronald "Ronnie" Wyatt, b. 27 Jul 1942, (son of Aurther Garrison Wyatt
and Rhoda Marie Crowder).
Children:
i Mary Elizabeth Wyatt b. 23 May 1969, m. 22 Dec 1990, in First Baptist, Chester, SC, Brian Lee Guy, b. 8 Jul 1967, (son of
Grady Guy and Pat Lee).
ii Susan Lynn Wyatt b. 14 Dec 1970, m. 17 Sep 1994, in First Baptist, Chester, SC, Jeffery Scott Thomas, (son of Frank Jennings
Thomas and Melba Virginia Hampton).
iii Ronald Mark Wyatt b. 24 Apr 1974.

38. Robert Pickens Caldwell b. 13 Jun 1947, m. 2 Nov 1969, Janet Carol Helms, b. 18 Aug 1951.
Children:
45. i Robin Renae'b. 22 Jul 1976.
ii Robert Joseph Caldwell b. 5 Dec 1978, d. 5 Dec 1978.
ili Amy Rebecca Caldwell b. 2 Jul 1980.



20 Sep 1998

39. Blackstrom Burnside Neeley b. 11 Dec 1919, Columbia, Richland Co., SC, m. 9 Dec 1950, in Columbia, Richland Co., SC, Adrienne
Celeste Lathan, b. 18 Apr 1922, Roanoke, VA.
Children:
i Blackstrom Burnside Neeley, Jr. b. 30 Sep 1955, Columbia, Richland Co., SC.

Sixth Generation

40. Crystal Ross Caldwell b. 24 Nov 1958, m. 22 Jul 1978, in Purity Presb. Ch, Chester Co., SC, Wylie Molton Shugart, Jr., b. 9 Mar 1956,
Chester, Chester Co., SC, (son of Wylie Molton Shugart, Sr. and Betty Smith). Crystal died 16 Mar 1998, Columbia, Richland Co., SC,
buried: Memorial Gardens, Chester Co., SC.

Children:
i Wylie Molton Shugart, III b. 18 Sep 1983.
ii Laura Jean Shugart b. 31 Mar 1986.
iii John Michael Shugart b. 27 Nov 1988.

41. John Paul Caldwell b. 8 Oct 1965, m. 20 Oct 1990, in Purity Presb. Ch, Chester Co., SC, Charlene Stephanie Schell, b. 2/29/, (daughter of
Claude Leonard Schell).
Children:
i Caroline Crystal Caldwell b. 14 May 1998, Rock Hill, York Co., SC.

42. William Augustus "Chip" Caldwell, 2nd. b. 4 Oct 1966, m. 2 Dec 1989, in Colony Luthuran, New Berry, SC, Donna Lee Nichols, b. 23 Apr
1969, (daughter of Jerry A. Nichols and Patsy Pitts).
Children:
i William Chase Caldwell b. 19 Apr 1995.

43. Mark Christain "Chris" Caldwell b. 4 Jun 1968, m. 30 Jun 1990, in Chester A. R. P. Church, Chester Co., SC, Edith Cade Tillman, b. 25 Jan
1971, (daughter of Alva Richard Tillman and Pansy Carnathan).
Children:
i Kathrynne Elizabeth Caldwell b. 24 Jun 1993.
ii Gracyn Cade Caldwell b. 1 Aug 1996.
iii Tillman Christian Caldwell b. 14 May 1998, Chester, Chester Co., SC.

44. Charles George-Franklin Caldwell b. 22 Feb 1972, m. 8 Dec 1995, Amy Theresa Chapman, b. 25 Mar 1978, (daughter of Randy Chapman

-10-



20 Sep 1998

and Phoebe ---).
Children:
i Charleigh Theresa Caldwell b. 14 Jul 1996.

45. Robin Renae' Caldwell b. 22 Jul 1976, and 25 Mar 1994, Callie Delaney Steele, b. 27 Sep 1973, and 17 May 1998, Donny Earl Davis, b. 29
Nov 1977.
Children by Callie Delaney Steele:
i Kimberlee Renae’ Steele b. 20 Jun 1994, Rock Hill, York Co., SC.
ii Courtney Noelle Caldwell b. 27 Nov 1996.

-11-



20 Sep 1998

---,Elizabeth ............................ 9
— Bster....... ..o 1
---,MattieRebecca ...................... 3
-——,MildredE. .............. i, 8
-—-,Phoebe ...........iiiii 11
---, Sarah Elizabeth ...................... 1
Abbott, Beverly Elizabeth ................ 8
Abbott, Charles L. ....................... 8
Abbott, Charles Lewis ................... 9
Abbott, Karen Annette ................... 9
Abbott, Martha Charlene ................. 9
Aiken,Sarah................. ... .. ..... 1
AIrington, - ... i 7
Baker, James Samuel .................... 4
Banks, Martha Elizabeth ................. 7
Barnett, Louise .............cccoiiiinn. 8
Blackstrom, Benjamine F. ................ 5
Blackstrom, John Chappel ................ 5
Blackstrom, Mary Elizabeth ............ 58
Brown,DorisJean ....................... 9
Brown, Inman Collier .................... 3
Brown, Worth .............civiiin. 6
Caldwell, Alexander Moore .............. 1
Caldwell, Amy Rebecca .................. 9
Caldwell, Annie Laurie .................. 3
Caldwell, Carol Ann ..................... 6
Caldwell, Caroline Crystal .............. 10
Caldwell, Cathrine "Kathryn" Moore .... 3,7
Caldwell, Charleigh Theresa............. 11
Caldwell, Charles George-Franklin ....9, 10
Caldwell,Clary ..................coias. 4
Caldwell, Courtney Noelle .............. 11
Caldwell, Crystal Ross ............... 9,10
Caldwell, Elizabeth Mobley ............ 2,6

Index
Caldwell, EmmalJane ............... 2,3,6
Caldwell, FannieLee .................. 4,8
Caldwell, Florrie Moore .................. 5
Caldwell, Francis Asberry Ross ........ 2,3
Caldwell, Francis Marion ................. 5
Caldwell, Frank Ross, IIT .............. 7,9
Caldwell, Frank Ross, Jr. .............. 3,7
Caldwell, Georgia .................c....0 4
Caldwell, GracynCade .................. 10
Caldwell, Hattiet Caroline Moore ...... 2,5
Caldwell, Henry Alexander Grafton, Jr. .... 6
Caldwell, Henry Alexander ............... 2
Caldwell, Henry Alexander ............ 3,6
Caldwell, Henry Sterling .................. 1
Caldwell, Herbert White .................. 3
Caldwell, InfantSon .............oovinn. 3
Caldwell, JLE. ................ ... ... 3
Caldwell, James Finley ................... 1
Caldwell, Jane Moore .................... 2
Caldwell, Jane Sterling ................... 1
Caldwell, Jessie Elizabeth ............. 3,6
Caldwell, John Calvin Grafton ............ 2
Caldwell, John Dimitri, IIT ................ 7
Caldwell, John Dimitri, Jr. ................ 7
Caldwell, John Dimitri, Sr ................ 7
Caldwell, John Henry .................. 2,3
Caldwell, JohnPaul .................. 9,10
Caldwell, Joseph McMeekin .............. 5
Caldwell, Katherin Mobley ............... 3
Caldwell, Kathrynne Elizabeth ........... 10
Caldwell,Leila ........................... 4
Caldwell, LilaLee ..................... 2,6
Caldwell, Lily Douglas ................ 3,6
Caldwell, Louise Barnett ................. 8

-12 -

Caldwell, Margaret "Maggie" Eliza ..... 2,4

Caldwell, Margaret Eliza ................. 1
Caldwell, Margart Heath ................. 4
Caldwell, Mark Christain "Chris" ...... 9,10
Caldwell, Martha Ann ................... 8
Caldwell, Martha Heath .................. 5
Caldwell, Martha Jane ................... 4
Caldwell, Martha Minzie ............... 2,5
Caldwell, Martha Rebecca ............. 3,6
Caldwell, Mary Elizabeth Smith ........ 2,5
Caldwell, Mary Elizabeth .............. 4,8
Caldwell, Mary Elmira ................. 7,9
Caldwell, Mary Estelle ................... 2
Caldwell, Mary Evelynn ................. 5
Caldwell, Mary Jane ..................... 4
Caldwell, Poppy Asenth .................. 2
Caldwell, Robert Calvin.................. 5
Caldwell, Robert Calvin................ 1,2
Caldwell, RobertJason ................... 9
Caldwell, Robert Joseph ................. 9
Caldwell, Robert Pickens .............. 7,9
Caldwell, Robert Pritchard Lee ......... 2,4
Caldwell, Robert Youngue ............. 4,8
Caldwell,Robert ......................... 1
Caldwell, Robin Renae' ............... 9,11
Caldwel, S. M. ... 3
Caldwell, Samuel James Heath ......... 2,5
Caldwell, Sara Frances .................. 3
Caldwell, Sara Ester Wylie ............... 2
Caldwell, Sue Crawford .................. 3
Caldwell, Tillman Christian ............. 10
Caldwell, ValerieJean ................... 9
Caldwel, W.H. ......................... 3
Caldwell, William "Bill" Joseph .......... |



20 Sep 1998

Caldwell, William Augustus "Chip", ... 9, 10
Caldwell, William Augustus "Gus", Sr. . 7,9

Caldwell, William Beaureguard .......... 2
Caldwell, William Chase ................ 10
Caldwell, William Henry Alexander .... 2,4
Caldwell, William Joseph ................ 3
Caldwell, Willie Raymond ............... 5
Caldwell,Z.B. ..o, 3
Carnathan, Pansy ....................... 10
Chapman, Amy Theresa ................. 10
Chapman,Randy ....................... 11
Clary, Fannie ............................ 4
Coln, William Alexander, Jr. ............. 6
Coln, Willian Alexander, III .............. 6
Crockett, Jane Octavia ................... 4
Crosby,Allen.......................oole. 6
Crowder, RhodaMarie ................... 9
Davis, - ... e 2
Davis, Donny Earl ...................... 11
Davis, Nancy Hines ...................... 1
Dawkins, Rebecca ..................... 3,5
Dawson, William Edgar .................. 7
Delleney, === .....ooviiiiiiii 5
Delleney, Gaines ................cccoenn... 5
Delleney, Jesse Caldwell ................. 5
Delleney, Jesse R. ..................... 3,5
Delleney, Kate Elizabeth ................. 3
Delleney, Stark Gaines ................... 5
Dixon, Elizabeth "Lizzie" Amanda........ 2
Douglas, Marthar Rebecca ............... 5
Doyle, R.C. ... 4
Dye, Emily J. Caroline ................... 2
Gayden, A . H. ................c. il 4
Gayden, H. A. ............. ... 4

Index
Gayden, Heath James ..................... 6
Gayden, Heath James ................ 3,6,7
Gayden, Hillard Judge,Jr. ............. 3,6
Gayden, Hillard Judge .................... 3
Gayden, Janie Elizabeth "Lib" ............ 6
Gayden, Margaret McClintock ............ 3
Gayden,P.C. ... 4
Gayden, Sarah M. ........................ 4
Gladden, John Franklin ................... 3
Gladden,MaryJane ...................... 3
Grafton, Henry Caldwell .................. 1
Grafton, JaneMoore ...................... 1
Grafton, John Storman.................... |
Grafton, William ......................... I
Green,Darren ............................ 6
Gregory, Augustus Mobley ............... 7
Gregory, Martha Elizabeth "Betty" ........ 7
Gross,JoeJordan ........................ 2
Guy,BrianLee ........................... 9
Guy,Grady .........covvviiiiiiiiiinin... 9
Hampton, Melba Virginia................. 9
Harden, Marl Elizabeth ................... 5
Heath, Francis Asberry ................... 2
Heath, MarthaJane ....................... 2
Heath,Martha............................ 7
Helms, Janet Carol ....................... 9
Homer, Ann Elizabeth .................... 8
Jackson, Sarah "Sallie" Elizabeth .......... 3
Jordan, Claude, Jr......................... 7
Jordan,Claude ........................... 7
Kenendy, Juanite ......................... 6
Lathan, Adrienne Celeste ................ 10
Lee,Pat ... 9
Lewis, Annie Laurie ...................... 7

Lewis, Frank Caldwell ................. 7,8
Lewis, Frankie Chandler ................. 8
Lewis, Jessie Louis ...................... 7
Lewis, MarthaLucy .................... 7,8
Lewis, Roy A, Jr. ............oooia... 6,8
Lewis,Roy A, Sr. ........cocoiiiiiin..L. 6
Lewis, Sarah Elizabeth ................... 7
Lewis, Vickie Caroll ..................... 8
Long, JamesLoy ......................... 6
Long,Lauralee ......................... 6
Lyles, MollieE. ......................... 1
Magill, Mary Elizabeth ................... 4
Massey, - ...t 5
Massey, Andrael ......................... 5
Massey, Bratton ................. ... 5
Massey, Clarence Heath .................. 5
Massey, Robert S. .............. ... ... S
McClintock, Margaret.................... 3
McMeekin, Joseph ....................... 5
McMeekin, Willie Meador ............... 5
Melton,Joe ..........cooviiiiiiii L, 4
Miller,Leroy ............cooiiiiiiin.... 1
Mobley, Catherine "Kate™ ................ 2
Mobley, William "Billie" Dixon .......... 2
Moore, Jane Sterling ..................... ]
Moore, Maj. Henry ...................... 1
Neeley, Blackstrom Burnside, Jr. ........ 10
Neeley, Blackstrom Burnside .......... 8, 10
Neeley, John William, Jr. ................ 8
Nichols, Donnalee ..................... 10
Nichols, Jerry A. ........................ 10
Pitts, Patsy .................. ...l 10
Porter, —- ... .. 2
Roberts, - ... 2



20 Sep 1998

Robinson, Elizabeth "Lizzie" ............. 1
Robinson,Jane ................... ... ... 1
Robnson, Alex ........................... 1
Routh, Guy Gerald ....................... 3
Schell, Charlene Stephanie .............. 10
Schell, Claude Leonard ................. 10
Shugart, John Michael .................. 10
Shugart, LauraJean ..................... 10
Shugart, Wylie Molton, IIT .............. 10
Shugart, Wylie Molton, Jr. .............. 10
Shugart, Wylie Molton, Sr. .............. 10
Sligh, George, Jr. ...............c.oiill 9
Sligh, Karey Judith ...................... 9
Smith, Betty ...l 10
Spigner, Maureen Dannette ............... 8
Steele, Callie Delaney ................... 11
Steele, Kimberlee Renae’ ................ 11
Stevenson, Billie Baxton ................. 6
Stevenson, Frances Elizabeth ............. 6
Stevenson, Gaither Fergerson, Jr. ......... 6
Stevenson, Gather Fergerson ............. 6
Stevenson, Mary Kathleen................ 6
Storud, Elmor ........................... 4
Stroud, Jenny ........... oL, 4
Stroud, John Hornsby .................... 4
Stroud, Joseph Hornsby, Jr................ 4
Stroud, Joseph Hornsby .................. 4
Stroud, Maggie C. ....................... 7
Stroud, Margie......................... 4,7
Stroud, Robert Caldwell ................ 4,7
Thomas, Clayton W. ..................... 3
Thomas, Frank Jennings.................. 9
Thomas, Jeffery Scott .................... 9
Tillman, AlvaRichard .................. 10

Index

Tillman, Edith Cade .........
Vickery, Charles Homer .....
Wiggin, Marion Mitchell ....
Williamson, Nona ...........
Wooten, James Ira, I ........
Wooten, James Ira...........
Wyatt, Aurther Garrison .....

.............

.............

.............

.............

.............

.............

Wyatt, Harold Ronald "Ronnie” ...........

Wyatt, Mary Elizabeth .......
Wyatt, Ronald Mark .........
Wyatt, Susan Lynn ..........
Wylie, James Johnston ......
Wylie, Jane Eliza ............
Wylie,Joe ..................
Wylie, Margret Moore .......
Wylie, Nancy Ester ..........
Wylie, Robert Caldwell ......
Wylie, Samuel Avander .....
Wylie, Samuel Joseph .......
Wylie, Samuel ..............

Yarborough, Frances "Fanny"
Yarbrough, Morgan Youngue

-16 -

.............

.............

.............

.............

-------------

.............

.............

.............

-------------

-------------

-------------

.............

.............



